Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



ZENSUN ENTERPRISES LIMITED

正商實業有限公司

(Incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 185)

VOLUNTARY ANNOUNCEMENT INCLUSION IN THE MSCI HONG KONG SMALL CAP INDEX

This announcement is made by Zensun Enterprises Limited (the "Company") on a voluntary basis.

The board of directors of the Company (the "**Board**") is pleased to announce that the Company will be included as a constituent for the MSCI Hong Kong Small Cap Index, with effect from the market close of 27 May 2021.

The MSCI Hong Kong Small Cap Index is designed to measure the performance of the small cap segment of the Hong Kong market. The Board believes that the Company's inclusion into such index of MSCI represents capital market's recognition of the Company's performance and value, which is expected to enhance the Company's reputation and increase the trading liquidity of the Company, resulting in realization of the value of investment in the Company.

By Order of the Board **Zensun Enterprises Limited Zhang Jingguo**

Chairman, Chief Executive Officer and Executive Director

Hong Kong, 12 May 2021

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Zhang Jingguo and Mr. Zhang Guoqiang; the non-executive Director is Ms. Huang Yanping and the independent non-executive Directors are Mr. Liu Da, Dr. Liu Qiao and Mr. Yuntao.